RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 149, 197 and 198 of the Companies Act, 

2013 read with Schedule V thereto and other applicable provisions, if any, approval of the shareholders be 

and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration to Mr. Ajay Tyagi as an Independent Director of INR 

85,00,000 (Rupees Eighty-Five Lakh only) per annum, excluding sitting fees and reimbursement of expenses, 

notwithstanding the profit, absence or inadequacy of profits of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval of the members be and is hereby accorded for payment of sitting fees

[...]

His professional background and independent judgment are 

expected to significantly strengthen the governance and oversight framework of the Company. 

Further, the Board has recommended to the members the payment of remuneration to Mr. Ajay 

Tyagi of INR 85,00,000 (Rupees Eighty-Five Lakh only) per annum, excluding sitting fees and 

reimbursement of expenses. He shall also be entitled to receive sitting fees for attending meetings 

of the Board and Committees thereof, as may be approved by the Board, within the limits 

prescribed under the Act.